

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Office of the Commander-in-Chief Mark R. Day 104 Mullbury Place Lynchburg, Virginia 24502 cinc@suvcw.org



General Order # 21 SERIES 2017-2018 6 February 2018

Pursuant to a request from the Commander of the Department of California for an extension of time for the Sgt. William Pittenger Camp #21 Department of California to install their officers due to circumstances caused by the recent wildfires in their area, the request was taken up by the Council of Administration and approved by a vote of that body on 5 February 2018. Therefore, by the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1: In the view of the Action of the Council of Administration, I hereby order that an extension of time is authorized through the 11th of February 2018 in order to complete the installation of the Sgt. William Pittenger Camp #21 Department of California officers

Section 2: This dispensation is singular in nature and does not apply to any Department, Camp, or situation other than this specific request from the Department of California on behalf of the Sgt. William Pittenger Camp #21.

Ordered this 6th Day of February 2018.

Mark R. Day

Commander-In-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan Davis

Secretary, National Order,

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War